## GOLDPLAY EXPLORATION ANNOUNCES ENGAGEMENT OF BRISCO CAPITAL PARTNERS FOR INVESTOR RELATIONS SERVICES

March 14, 2018, Toronto, Ontario - Goldplay Exploration Ltd. (TSXV: GPLY - the "Company" or "Goldplay"), is pleased to announce that it has engaged Brisco Capital Partners Corp. ("Brisco") to provide investor relations services to the Company. Brisco, together with Goldplay, will maintain regular and ongoing communications with Goldplay shareholders, the investment community and other stakeholders, increasing awareness of the Goldplay's activities in the Rosario Mining District, Sinaloa, Mexico.

Brisco is a Calgary based IR consultancy with a 20 year history, led by entrepreneur Scott Koyich. Brisco has represented various successful mining companies and leverages its extensive network and experience in the capital markets. "We are excited to be working with the multi-faceted Goldplay mining team and together building the market's awareness of a top-tier exploration company.

Brisco's extensive experience and large network provides full service approach to investor relations and it will provide creative, effective results-driven investor relations programs for the Goldplay.

The agreement is for an initial term of one year which may be extended by mutual consent. Brisco will be paid \$7,500 per month and will receive stock options exercisable into 150,000 common shares of the Company for a period of 5 years at a price of 0.30/share. The options will be subject to vesting provisions as required by the TSX Venture Exchange's policies. Brisco currently holds 300,000 Goldplay's common shares acquired in the Goldplay Financing (News release, February 22<sup>nd</sup>,2018).

Marcio Fonseca, Chief Executive Officer, comments: "We are pleased to have Brisco, who has represented junior public companies since 1998 engaged to implement the Company's investor relations strategy."

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Mr. Marcio Fonseca, President & CEO Goldplay Exploration Ltd.

Telephone: +1 416.499.0747

Email: marcio@goldplayexploration.com

## **About Goldplay Exploration Ltd.**

Goldplay Exploration Ltd. (TSX-V: GPLY) is a mineral exploration company with a strategic exploration portfolio in the Rosario Mining District, Sinaloa, Mexico. Goldplay is currently focused on advancing exploration activities including drilling its flagship, 100%-owned El Habal Project ("El Habal Project").

Goldplay's El Habal Project is a low sulphidation, epithermal exploration-stage project located in the vicinity of the historical Au-Ag Rosario Mine ("Rosario Mine"). The Rosario Mine reportedly operated for 250 years.

Goldplay's senior management team, each with 30+ years' experience in all phases of mine development, have extensive exploration expertise which led to previous successful discoveries in the Rosario Mining District.

A current NI 43-101 report on The El Habal Project is filed on SEDAR.

## Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information

This press release contains forward-looking statements and information that are based on the beliefs of management and reflect the Company's current expectations. When used in this press release, the words "estimate", "project", "belief", "anticipate", "intend", "expect", "plan", "predict", "may" or "should" and the negative of these words or such variations thereon or comparable terminology are intended to identify forward-looking statements and information. The forward-looking statements and information in this press release includes information relating to the services to be provided by Brisco. Such statements and information reflect the current view of the Company. Risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated in those forward-looking statements and information. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause our actual results, performance or achievements, or other future events, to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. THE FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PRESS RELEASE REPRESENTS THE EXPECTATIONS OF THE COMPANY AS OF THE DATE OF THIS PRESS RELEASE AND, ACCORDINGLY, IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER SUCH DATE. READERS SHOULD NOT PLACE UNDUE IMPORTANCE ON FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION AND SHOULD NOT RELY UPON THIS INFORMATION AS OF ANY OTHER DATE. WHILE GOLDPLAY MAY ELECT TO, IT DOES NOT UNDERTAKE TO UPDATE THIS INFORMATION AT ANY PARTICULAR TIME EXCEPT AS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.